HOUSE BILL No. 5521
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HOUSE BILL No. 5521

December 13, 2001, Introduced by Rep. Meyer and referred to the Committee on Criminal Justice.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,"
by anendi ng section 12 of chapter XVvIl (MCL 777.12), as anended
by 2001 PA 160.
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |
Sec. 12. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapters 200 to 299 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

M C. L. Category C ass Description Stat Max
205.27(1) (a) Pub trst G Failure to file or false tax

return or paynent 5
205.27(1) (b) Pub trst G Ading and abetting tax eva-

sion or filing false returns 5
205.27(1) (c) Pub trst G Making/permtting false tax

returns or paynents 5
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205.
205.

205.

205.

205.

205.

205.

207.

207.

207.

207.

252.

257.
257.

257.

257.

257.

27(3)
28(1)(e)

28(1) (1)

428( 2)

428( 3)

428( 6)

428(7)

118a

119

127c

754( 3)

311

233a(7)
254

257(1)

257(2)

257(3)
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Pub
Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

trst

ord

trst

ord

trst

Property

Pub

ord

Property

Property

Property

Property

Fal se tax returns/perjury

St ate enpl oyee conproni si ng
t axes

Unaut hori zed di scl osure of tax
i nformati on

Tobacco products tax act
viol ati ons

Il egal sale of cigarettes or
ot her tobacco products wth
whol esal e price of $250.00
or nore

Il egal tobacco stanp or
tobacco stanp device

Il egal vendi ng machi ne
i cense, disk, or marker

Gasoline tax -- enbezzl enent
over $100

Gasoline or nmotor fuel tax
viol ati on

Di esel fuel tax -- enbezzle-
ment over $100

State treasurer -- municipal -
ity tax -- divulging confi-
dential information

Destroying a tree or shrub to
make a sign nore visible

Qdonet er tanpering

Possessi ng stol en vehicle
title

Altering or forging vehicle
docunents -- first offense

Altering or forging vehicle
docunents -- second of fense

Altering or forging vehicle
docunents -- third or subse-
guent of fense

15

10

10

10

15
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257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

309( 6)

309(7)

309( 8)

312b( 6)

312b(7)

312b( 8)

329(1)

329(2)

329( 3)

601b( 3)

601c(2)

602a( 2)

602a( 3)

602a( 4)

602a( 5)

02998' 01 a

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Per son

Per son

G

Corrupting an exam ni ng
of ficer

Devi ating fromroad test
criteria

Forgi ng, counterfeiting, or
altering road test
certification

Corrupting a person or agency
conducting a notorcycle
driving test

Devi ating from notorcycl e road
test criteria

Forgi ng, counterfeiting, or
altering notorcycle road
test certification

Possessi on/ sal e of stolen or
counterfeit insurance
certificates

Possessi on/ sal e of stolen or
counterfeit insurance cer-
tificates -- second of fense

Possessi on/ sal e of stolen or
counterfeit insurance cer-
tificates -- third or subse-
guent of fense

Movi ng viol ati on causi ng death
to construction worker

Movi ng viol ati on causi ng death
to operator of inplenment of
husbandry

Fl eeing and eluding -- fourth
degr ee

Fl eeing and eluding -- third
degr ee

Fl eei ng and el uding -- second
degree

Fl eeing and eluding -- first
degr ee

15

15

15

10

15
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257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

617(2)

617(3)

625(4) (a)

625(4) (b)

625( 5)

625(7) () (ii)

625(8) (c)

625(9) (b)

625(9) (c)

625(10) (¢c)

625k ( 7)

625k ( 9)

6251 5)

02998' 01 a

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Failure to stop at scene of
accident resulting in
serious inpairment or death

Failure to stop at scene of
accident resulting in death
when at fault

Operating a vehicle under the
i nfluence or while inpaired
causi ng death

Operating a vehicle under the
i nfluence or while inpaired
causi ng death to certain
per sons

Operating a vehicle under the
i nfluence or while inpaired
causi ng serious imnpairment

Operating a vehicle under the
i nfluence or while inpaired
with a minor in the vehicle
-- subsequent offense

Operating a vehicle under the
influence -- third or subse-
guent of fense

Al'l owing a vehicle to be oper-
ated while under the influ-
ence or inpaired causing
deat h

Al'l owing a vehicle to be oper-
ated while under the influ-
ence or inpaired causing
serious i npairmnent

Inmpaired driving -- third or
subsequent of fense

Knowi ngly providing fal se
i nformati on concerning an
ignition interlock device

Failure to report illega
ignition interlock device

Commercial drunk driving --
third or subsequent offense

15

15

20

10

10
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257. 626¢
257. 653a( 3)

257. 653a( 4)

257. 744a

257. 902
257.903( 1)

257.903( 2)

257. 903( 3)

257. 904( 4)

257. 904( 5)

257. 904(7)

257. 1353( 2)

257. 1354( 2)

257. 1355

02998' 01 a

Per son

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Fel oni ous dri vi ng 2

Failure to use due care and
caution causing injury to
emer gency personnel 2

Failure to use due care and
caution causing death to

ener gency personnel 15
Fal se statenent in citation --

perjury 15
Mbt or vehicl e code viol ati ons 5
Mot or vehicle code -- false

certification -- first

of fense 5
Mot or vehicle code -- fal se

certification -- second

of fense 7
Mbt or vehicle code -- false

certification -- third or

subsequent of fense 15

Operating a vehicle without a
i cense causing death 15

Operating a vehicle without a
i cense causing serious
I npai r ment 5

Al'lowi ng a vehicle to be oper-
ated without a |icense caus-
i ng serious inpairnment 2

Al'lowing a vehicle to be oper-
ated without a |license caus-

i ng death 5
Mot or vehicle -- fail to

record material matter --

subsequent of fense 2
Mot or vehicle -- general vio-

| ations -- subsequent

of f ense 2
Mot or vehicle -- fail to

record transaction/falsify

records 2



[(e ool NNep} abw N -

259.

259.

259.

259.

—285-—82— 285. 83
285.

285.

286.

286.

287.
287.

287.

287.
287.

287.
288.

183

185( 4)

185( 5)

185( 8)

279(c)

279( d)

455( 2)

929( 4)

323(1)
323(2)

679

744(1)
855

967( 5)
223

02998' 01 a

Property

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub trst

Property

Property

Pub saf

Pub trst

Per son

Per son

Pub ord

Pub ord
Pub saf

Pub ord
Pub saf

6

E

C

Aircraft -- unlawful taking or
t anperi ng

Operating or serving as crew
of aircraft while under the
i nfl uence causi ng death

Operating or serving as crew
of aircraft while under the
i nfl uence causi ng serious
i mpai r nent

Operating or serving as crew
of aircraft while under the
i nfluence -- third or subse-
guent of fense

Grain deal ers act violations

Fal se pretenses under M chi gan
famly farm devel opnent act
i nvol ving $1, 000 to $20, 000
or with prior convictions

Fal se pretenses under M chi gan
famly farm devel opnent act
i nvol ving $20, 000 or nore or
with prior convictions

Agriculture -- hazardous
subst ance

Organi ¢ products act
viol ati ons

Danger ous ani nal causi ng death

Danger ous ani mal causing seri -
ous injury

Dead animals -- third or sub-
sequent viol ation

Ani mal industry act violations

Agriculture -- contami nating
l'i vest ock/fal se

statenent/viol ati on of
guar anti ne

Cervi dae producer viol ations

Sal e or | abeling of
ol eomar gari ne viol ati ons

15

10
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288. 257 Pub saf G Margarine violations

288. 284 Pub trst H Selling fal sely branded cheese

289.5107(2) Pub saf F Adulterated, nisbranded, or
falsely identified food

290. 629(1) Per son G Wights and neasures --
assaults enforcenent officer

290. 631(3) Pub trst G Wights and neasures

290. 650 Per son G Mtor fuels --
assaul ti ng/ obstructing
director or authorized
representative

290. 650b( 3) Pub trst H Mtor fuels violations

Enacting section 1. This anendatory act does not take
effect unl ess House Bill No. 5434 of the 91st Legislature is

enacted into | aw
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